The sensitivity of the Income Statement is the effect of assumed
changes in interest rates on the net interest for one year, based
on the floating rate financial assets and financial liabilities held
at 30 June 2021, including the effect of hedging instruments. The
sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing fixed rate financial
assets (including the effect of any associated hedges), and
swaps designated as cash flow hedges, at 30 June 2021

for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates. The
sensitivity of equity is analysed by the maturity of the asset or
swap, with sensitivity based on the assumption that there are
parallel shifts in the yield curve.

Taking into account the fact that the official cash rate in
Australia was 0.10% as at 30 June 2021, the table below
represents the change to the Group's profit for the relevant
financial year from a 25 basis point parallel rate shock. Where a
25 basis point parallel rate shock would result in an interest rate
which is below zero, the interest rate has been assumed to be
zero, that is, no negative interest rates have been used.

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

+25 basis
points

-25 basis
points

2021 2021 2020 2020

Group $m $m $m $m

Net interest income  28.1  (18.3)  7.7  (12.8)

Revaluation (losses)/gains arising on economic
hedges that are not in a hedge relationship  (2.0)  0.2  (6.1)  3.2

Income tax effect at 30%  (7.8)  5.4  (0.5)  2.9

Effect on profit  18.3  (12.7)  1.1  (6.7)

Effect on profit (per above)  18.3  (12.7)  1.1  (6.7)

Cash flow hedge reserve  1.5  (1.5)  (29.7)  29.7

Income tax effect on reserves at 30%  (0.4)  0.4  8.9  (8.9)

Effect on equity  19.4  (13.8)  (19.7)  14.1

Bank

Net interest income  28.1  (18.3)  7.7  (12.8)

Revaluation (losses)/gains arising on economic
hedges that are not in a hedge relationship  (2.0)  0.2  (6.1)  3.2

Income tax effect at 30%  (7.8)  5.4  (0.5)  2.9

Effect on profit  18.3  (12.7)  1.1  (6.7)

Effect on profit (per above)  18.3  (12.7)  1.1  (6.7)

Cash flow hedge reserve  1.5  (1.5)  (29.7)  29.7

Income tax effect on reserves at 30%  (0.4)  0.4  8.9  (8.9)

Effect on equity  19.4  (13.8)  (19.7)  14.1

108   AN N UAL F I NAN CIAL REPO RT 2 0 2 1

Group Bank

2021 2021

Issued and paid up capital No. of shares $m No. of shares $m

Ordinary shares fully paid (ASX Code: BEN) 545,510,378 5,053.1 545,510,378 5,053.1

Employee Share Ownership Plan shares - (3.6) - (3.6)

Total issued and paid up capital 545,510,378 5,049.5 545,510,378 5,049.5

Movements in ordinary shares on issue No. of shares $m No. of shares $m

Opening balance 1 July 2020 530,779,195 4,909.3 530,779,195 4,909.3

Bonus share scheme 1 232,760 - 232,760 -

Dividend reinvestment plan 2 4,213,290 41.0 4,213,290 41.0

Institutional placement 71 - 71 -

Underwriting issue 3 10,624,730 105.7 10,624,730 105.7

Shares issued for Loan Share Plan 1,297,625 8.7 1,297,625 8.7

Executive performance rights - 0.2 - 0.2

Closing balance (includes Treasury shares) 30 June 2021 547,147,671 5,064.9 547,147,671 5,064.9

Less: Treasury shares No. of shares $m No. of shares $m

Opening balance 1 July 2020 - - - -

Net acquisitions during the period (1,637,293) (11.8) (1,637,293) (11.8)

Closing balance (excludes Treasury shares) 30 June 2021 545,510,378 5,053.1 545,510,378 5,053.1

Movements in Employee Share Ownership Plan No. of shares $m No. of shares $m

Opening balance 1 July 2020 - (4.3) - (4.3)

Reduction in Employee Share Ownership Plan - 0.7 - 0.7

Closing balance 30 June 2021 - (3.6) - (3.6)

Total issued and paid up capital 545,510,378 5,049.5 545,510,378 5,049.5

20 Share capital

1 The Group issued 232,760 shares @ $9.72 as part of the December 2020 interim dividend under the Bonus Share Scheme.
2 The Group issued 4,213,290 shares @ $9.72 as part of the December 2020 interim dividend under the Dividend Reinvestment Plan.
3 The Group issued 10,624,730 shares @ $9.95 as part of the June 2021 final dividend.

Funding and Capital Management

  AN N UAL F I NAN CIAL REPO RT 2 0 2 1   10 9

20 Share capital (continued)

Nature of issued capital

Ordinary shares (ASX code: BEN)
The Group does not have authorised capital. Ordinary shares
are fully-paid and have no par value. Each ordinary share

[…]

There are no material differences between the information supplied in this report and the information in the preliminary final report
supplied by Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited (“the Company”) to the Australian Securities Exchange on 16 August 2021.

2 Audit Committee
As at the date of the Directors’ Report the Group had an Audit Committee of the Board of Directors.

3 Corporate governance practices
The corporate governance practices adopted by the Company are as detailed in the 2021 Corporate Governance Statement.
For further details, please refer to our website at https://www.bendigoadelaide.com.au/esg/governance

4 Substantial shareholders
The following parties and their associates have notified the Company that they have a substantial relevant interest in the ordinary
shares of the Company, effective as at 6 August 2021:

5. Distribution of shareholders
The range of securities as at 13 August 2021 were in the following categories:

* As at the date of the substantial shareholder’s last notice lodged with the ASX.

Category

Fully Paid
Ordinary

Shares
(BEN)

% Fully Paid
Employee

Shares
(BENAK,
AA and

AB)

% Converting
Preference

Shares 4
(BENPG)

% Capital
Notes

(BENPH)

% Perfor-
mance
Rights

(BENAAA)

% Rights to
Shares

(BENAAB)

%

1 – 1,000 16,707,470 3.07 374,359 55.03 1,459,602 45.38 1,804,393 35.91 0 0.00 0

1,001 – 5,000 95,227,126 17.48 285,128 41.91 749,712 23.31 1,254,752 24.97 65,438 8.04 9,687 100

5,001 –
10,000 66,890,389 12.28 5,815 0.85 172,114 5.35 346,299 6.890 139,638 17.16 0

10,001 –
100,000 113,520,843 20.84 15,000 2.20 834,717 25.95 644,682 12.83 472,069 58.03 0

100,001 and
over 252,497,468 46.34 0 0 0 0 974,320 19.39 136,376 16.76 0

Number of
Holders 95,565 1,006 5,688 6,405 53 3

Securities
on Issue 544,843,296 680,302 3,216,145 5,024,446 813,521 9,687

Substantial holder Number or ordinary shares held % of total shares issued* Date of last notice

Vanguard Group 30,269,146 6.048% 25/03/2020

  AN N UAL F I NAN CIAL REPO RT 2 0 2 1   1 4 1

Equity Trustees Limited, trustee for the Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Employee Share Plan and the Employee Share Grant Scheme,
held a combined total of 680,302 unquoted shares. These shares have not been included in the above table but are included in
the total of issued ordinary share capital.

Fully paid Converting Preference Shares 4 (CPS4) (ASX: BENPG)
Names of the 20 largest holders of Converting Preference Shares 4, including the number of shares each holds and the
percentage of Converting Preference Share 4 capital that number represents, as at 13 August 2021 are:

Additional information (continued)